

## **READY MIXED CONCRETE** MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION

has organised

## Webinar

on

## "Interpretation of NDT Results for Acceptance of Concrete"

Date: 18/11/2022, Time: 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm

Link : https://zoom.us/j/99556045503?pwd=c2RuaGNhNEttd3pvZnJEQnJSbDBnQT09



Er. Ujwal Kunte Managing Director Durocrete Pvt. Ltd. & CQRA Pvt. Ltd. Webinar ID : 995 5604 5503, Passcode: 077998

Er. Ujwal Kunte is a Civil Engineer from MIT College Pune along with an MBA from Pune's prestigious Symbiosis Institute of Business Management. He worked with Afcons as Design Engineer. He was always intrigued by Concrete Technology and established Durocrete Pvt. Ltd. in Pune in 1995. Durocrete Pvt. Ltd. is a leading Material Testing and Geo Engineering Company in western India which is accredited by National Accreditation Board of Laboratories under Dept. of Science and Technology, since 2007.

In the late nineties Er. Ujwal Kunte and his team conducted research on quality practices at various construction sites across India. The result led to the establishment of CQRA Pvt. Ltd. in 2004. CQRA is a leading Third-Party Quality Inspection company in the country accredited by National Accreditation Board of Certifying Bodies (NABCB).

In year 2019 Durocrete and CQRA Pvt. Ltd received equity participation from ACTS Beirut, a leading Material Testing, Third Party Inspection and Geo Engineering Company in GCC countries.

Er. Ujwal Kunte is also the brain behind developing the 10-Point Rating System-Benchmark, for measuring the quality of various parameters associated with a construction project. He also conducts workshops and trainings on these subjects and has contributed papers in national and international seminars.

Er. Ujwal Kunte has keen interest in subjects like Operations Research, Mathematical Methods and Research Methodology and has taught these subjects at many reputed post-graduate management institutes.

## Ready Mixed Concrete Manufacturers' Association Mob. No.: +91 93241 11122, Email: info@rmcmaindia.org, Website: www.rmcmaindia.org